EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL
CLAIMS OF:

EMPLOYEE — first named claimant

EMPLOYEE - second named claimant

EMPLOYEE - third named respondent

EMPLOYEE- fourth named respondent

against
EMPLOYER -Respondent
under

UNFAIR DISMISSALS ACTS, 1977 TO 2007
REDUNDANCY PAYMENTS ACTS, 1967 TO 2007

I certify that the Tribunal
(Division of Tribunal)
Chairman: Ms P. Clancy

Members:  Mr T.L. Gill
Ms H. Henry

heard these claims at Ennis on 14 December 2012
Representation:
Appellants:
No appearance by or representation on behalf of the appellants

Respondent:
No appearance by or representation on behalf of the respondent

The determination of the Tribunal was as follows:

Determination:

CASE NO.

UD1456/2011
RP1919/2011

UD1457/2011
RP1920/2011

UD1458/2011
RP1921/2011

UD1459/2011
RP1922/2011



Being satisfied that the parties were properly on notice of the hearing the Tribunal finds that the
claims under the Unfair Dismissals Acts, 1977 to 2007 and the Redundancy Payments Acts, 1967
to 2007 all fail for want of prosecution.

Sealed with the Seal of the
Employment Appeals Tribunal

This

(Sgd.)
(CHAIRMAN)




